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Inall types of soils.
Filling from available

. Providing and fixing form work including centring,
" Foundations, footings, bases of columns plinth b
' Providing and laying nominal mix pl

1136 (1 cement : 3
“14%3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand 3 grade

' Providing and Vla'ying nominal mix reinf

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA ( C.G.)

ABSTRACT

- SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD B

[TEM DESCRIPTION

Surface dressing of the ground including removing vegetation and making up

qualities not exceeding 15cms in depth/ height

undulations and in-e
at least 5m

including disposal of rubbish upto 1.5 m lift and lead upto 50m (

away from the dressed area).
Excavation for all types and sizes of foundations, trenches and drains of for

any other purpose including disposal of excavated stuff upto 1.5 m lift and
lead upto 50m (at least 5Sm away from the excavated area), including

dressing and leveling of pits.

excavated stuff (Excluding rock) in trenches, plinth,
sides of foundation etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth
consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering with a lead upto

50 M. and lift upto 1.5 M.
shuttering, strutting,

staging, propping bracing etc. complete and including its removal at all

levels, for:
eam, curtain wall in any

shape and size and all type of wall below plinth level.

Columns, Pillars, Piers and likes- rectangular or square in shape

ain cement concrete with crushed

stone aggregate using concrete mixer in all works upto plinth level

excluding cost of fo,f"?,‘l",ofk;f - - -
coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40mm

nominal size). ) )
d stone aggregate 20mm

nominal Size).

orced cement concrete witﬁ crushed
n all works upto plinth level

stone aggregate using concrete mixer i
excluding cost of form work.

C1A%3 (1 cement: 1% coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20mm

nominal size).

* Providing and placing in position reinforcement for R.C.C. work including

straightening, cutting, bending, binding etc. complete as per drawings
including cost of binding wire in foundation and plinth all complete:

: Thermq-MechanicaHy treated bars FE 415
Brick work with modular fly-ash lime bricks (FaLG Bricks) confirming to

15:12894-2002 of class designation 4.0 in foundation and plinth in:

| Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)
Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work including cutting,

' hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red oxide zinc

chromate primer.
In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gétes and similar

Name of Work CONSTRUCTION OF BOUNDRY WALL AT ASHOK VATIKA IN PARKING AREA AT WARD NO-13
UILDING-01.01.2015]

As per SOR

UNIT

sqm

cum

cum

sqm |

sqm |

cum

cum

cum

kg

cum

Kg'

QTY

1400

267‘69:
267.69

453.04

14376

45.59

6.18

8137

73233

74.25

2500

RATE

7.20

185.00°

65.00

139.00

297.00

2970.00

4073.00

4163.00

54.50

3263.00

68.00

AMOUNT

10,080.00

49,522.65
17,399.85

62,972.56

42,696.72

135,402.30

2517114

338,743.31

399,119.85

242,277.75

170,000.00

Pg. 1
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ITEM DESCRIPTION

WOorks.

L1000 915

34
13 14.22

22,1

50.1

" 16 1412

Korba

i

Sub Engineer
Nagar Palik Nigam,

Providing and fixing M.S. grill of approved pattern made of M.S. flats or
square or round bars welded to steel frame of windows etc. including
applying a priming coat welded to frame with all necessary fitting complete
including applying a priming of red oxide zinc chromate primer.

: Providing and making 12mm thick cement plaster of mix:
In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 fine sand)
Providing and making 15mm thick cement plaster on the rough side of single

or half brick wall of mix:

" In Cement Mortar 1:6 (1 cement ; 6 fine sand)
Painting on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with:

: Satin synthetic enamel paint
Ammendment No 65011/spy/SOR/DtI3/12/2022- Painting exterior surface

with SMOOTH exterior emulsion paint manufactured with the cow dung
processing 1o give protective and decorative finish including cleaning
washing of surface etc. complete with:

On new work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 Itr/ 10 sqm over

~ Ammendment No.65011/spy/SOR/DLI3/12/2022 - Providing and applying

2mm thick ready mix exterior grade putty (manufactured with cow dung
processing ) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.
Applying one coat of cement primer on wall surface (applied @ 0.80

litrs/10 sqm) complete.

Astt. E

eer

Nagar Palik Nigam,
Korba

UNIT|

kgA

sqm

sqm

sqm

Sqm'

sqm

sqm

ary.

4500

2475

247.50

4125

495.00
495.00

495.00

RATE

67.50
91.50:
107.00:

5500

79.00

101.00

23.00

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

AMOUNT |

30375000

2264625

26,482.50

22.687.50

39,105.00
49,995.00

11,385.00

1969437.38

ay Ram 13705
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